

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7291/2007

JAI JAGDAMBAY STEEL PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI V. NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/04/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 30th April, 2007.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained till then.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)