

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7291/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2007 in CR No. 3030/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAI JAGDAMBEY STEEL PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI V. NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim  
relief )I.A.No. 1 (Application for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

On deposit of Rs. 5 lakhs by the petitioner with the respondents  
within a period of four weeks from date, Status-quo shall be maintained.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master