

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7291/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2007 in CR No. 3030/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAI JAGDAMBAY STEEL PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI V. NIGAM LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 03/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr.Rohit Sohgaura,Adv.

Mr.Yugant Marzapalle,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. June Choudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anoop G.Choudhary,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the difference of opinion between us in regard to
jurisdiction of the Civil Court vis-a-vis construction of the provisions of Section
126 and 127 of the Electricity Act, 2003 in a case of this nature, we are of the
opinion that the matter be referred to a larger Bench. It is directed
accordingly.

Registry is directed to place the papers before the Hon'ble
the Chief Justice of India for constitution of an appropriate Bench.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master