

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7291/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/02/2007 in CR No. 3030/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JAI JAGDAMBHEY STEEL PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI V. NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to file additional affidavit and interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devvrat, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda,Sr. Adv.  
Mr.Surender Singh Hooda, Adv.  
Ms. Chaitali, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as of today, nothing survives in this petition for our consideration and decision, since final orders are being made in the suit filed by the petitioner.

Taking note of the submission so made by the learned counsel, the special leave petition is

disposed of as having become infructuous.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2014.07.31  
17:09:33 IST  
Reason:

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar